AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR THE VILLAGE OF WINNEBAGO, ILLINOIS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2017, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2017

BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Winnebago, Illinois:

Section 1: The amounts hereinafter set forth, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, and the same are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the municipality as that property is assessed and equalized for the current year, and for such purposes as: General Corporate, Police Protection, Chlorination, Liability Insurance, Audit, and Pension for the Village of Winnebago, Winnebago County, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2017, and ending December 31, 2017.

<u>Section 2:</u> The amount levied for each object and purpose is listed as follows:

General Corporate	\$197,651.72
Police Protection	236,044.17
Chlorination	0
Liability Insurance	231.27
Audit	231.27
Pension	231.27
TOTAL	\$434,389.70

Section 3: The Village Clerk shall make and file a certified copy of this ordinance with the County Clerk of Winnebago County, Illinois, on or before the last non-holiday Tuesday in December, with that date this year being Friday, December 22, 2017.

Section 4: If any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held to be invalid or unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this ordinance.

Section 5: This ordinance shall be in f	full force and effect after its adoption, as	
provided by law.		
ADOPTED this day of Decemb	per, 2017, pursuant to a roll call vote by the	
Board of Trustees of the Village of Winnebago, Winnebago County, Illinois		
AYES:		
·		
NAYS:		
NAIS:		
 		
- 		
ABSENT:		
Approved this day of December, 2017		
_		
	Franklin J. Eubank, Jr., President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Winnebago, Illinois	
ATTEST:		
Sally Jo Huggins, Village Clerk		
PASSED:		
APPROVED:		
FILED:		